502682528 02/17/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2729135

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KURT JAGGI	12/05/2002
PAUL HEINI	12/05/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUGMENTATION-TECHNOLOGY GMBH
Street Address:	BERNSTRASSE 97
City:	KEHRSATZ
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	3122

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11293289

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439 Phone: 215-568-3100

Email: assignments@woodcock.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: **BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP** Address Line 1: 2929 ARCH STREET Address Line 2: CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104525.006103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANN TREVISANI
Signature:	/Ann Trevisani/
Date:	02/17/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Inventors to Augmentation-Technology GmbH#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032227 FRAME: 0335 502682528

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

Kurt JäGGI

Paul HEINI

and each one of them, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is a named inventor of an invention entitled:

Device for injecting bone cement

described and claimed in International Application No. PCT/CH 00/00355 filed 30.06.2000; and

WHEREAS, Augmentation-Technology GmbH

a business organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Switzerland , and engaged in business at

Bernstrasse 97, 3122 Kehrsatz (Switzerland)

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknoledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States, its territories, dependencies, and possessions, in and to the aforesaid invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

	Date	Signature
05.12.02		MITT Kurt Jäggi
05.12.2002		Paul HEINI
	Witness:	H take
RECORDED: 02/17/2014	Witness:	PATENT REEL: 032227 FRAME: 0336